filed an application with RBI for seeking its prior approval to the amalgamation of Saldhar into Apcotex. RBI vide its letter
dated 21st July, 2017 has granted its prior approval to the merger.

16.	 CAPITAL STRUCTURE PRE AND POST AMALGAMATION

16.1.	� The pre-amalgamation capital structure of Apcotex is mentioned in paragraph 11 above. Post amalgamation capital
structure of Apcotex (assuming the continuing capital structure as on 31st March 2017) would be the same. Post
amalgamation, the equity shares held by Saldhar shall stand cancelled and as a consideration for the amalgamation
similar number of shares will be issued to the equity shareholders of Saldhar.

16.2.	� The pre-amalgamation capital structure of Saldhar is mentioned in paragraph 11 above. Post the amalgamation, Saldhar
shall stand dissolved without being wound-up.

13

17.	 PRE AND POST AMALGAMATION AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

17.1.	� The pre and post amalgamation shareholding pattern of Apcotex as on 30th September, 2017 is as follows:
Particulars Pre-amalgamation Post-amalgamation

Sl. No. Description No. of shares % No. of shares %
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian
(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Atul Champaklal Choksey 71,398 0.34 4,698,343 22.66

Parul Atul Choksey 72,770 0.35 3,946,914 19.03

Abhiraj Atul Choksey 109,888 0.53 1,792,298 8.64

Abhiraj Atul Choksey HUF 14,217 0.07 15,061 0.07

Devanshi Anant Veer Jalan 147,353 0.71 561,310 2.71

Rita Ashok Parekh 106,380 0.51 106,380 0.51

Amit Champaklal Choksey 68,910 0.33 68,910 0.33

Namrata Amit Choksey 57,076 0.28 57,076 0.28

Ankita Amit Choksey 54,088 0.26 54,088 0.26

Priti Amit Choksey 47,134 0.23 47,134 0.23

Amit Champaklal Choksey HUF 41,140 0.20 41,140 0.20

Biyash Abhiraj Choksey 36,000 0.17 36,000 0.17

Girish Champaklal Choksey 17,800 0.09 17,800 0.09

Ankur Girish Choksey 13,600 0.07 13,600 0.07

Prashant Girish Choksey 13,200 0.06 13,200 0.06

Sunita Girish Choksey 9,200 0.04 9,200 0.04

Devaki Ashok Parekh 6,400 0.03 6,400 0.03

Janaki Ashok Parekh 4,800 0.02 4,800 0.02
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)
(c) Bodies Corporate Names

Saldhar Investments And Trading Company Private
Limited

10,598,300 51.11  -  -

Abhiraj Trading And Investment Pvt Ltd 116,468 0.56 116,468 0.56

Apco Enterprises Limited 112,352 0.54 112,352 0.54

Bhuvantray Investments And Trading Company Private
Limited

99,784 0.48 99,784 0.48

Aquamarine Trading & Investments Private Limited 98,800 0.48 98,800 0.48

Gauriputra Investments And Trading Company Private
Limited

52,400 0.25 52,400 0.25

Hmp Minerals Private Limited 19,324 0.09 19,324 0.09

Forest Hills Trading And Investment P Ltd 8,600 0.04 8,600 0.04

Haridwar Trading And Investments Pvt Ltd 8,600 0.04 8,600 0.04

Colortek India Limited 4,150 0.02 4,150 0.02

Choksey Chemicals Private Ltd 276 0.00 276 0.00

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks

(e) Any Others
Sub Total(A)(1) 12,010,408 57.92 12,010,408 57.92

2 Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/ - - - -

Foreign Individuals)

14

Particulars Pre-amalgamation Post-amalgamation
Sl. No. Description No. of shares % No. of shares %

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -

(c) Institutions - - - -

(d) Any Others - - -

Sub Total(A)(2) - - - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 12,010,408 57.92 12,010,408 57.92

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds  2,696 0.01  2,696 0.01

(b) Alternate Investment Funds 36,910 0.18 36,910 0.18

(c) Financial Institutions / Banks  38,070 0.18  38,070 0.18

(d) Any Other